ARCHAEOLOGY SOCIETY OF
BRITISH COLUMBIA
NANAIMO

WHEN: Starts May 26, 2004

WHERE: Haliburton Street, Nanaimo,
B:C-

WHAT: A public archaeology program
on a heritage property on Haliburton
street that will include archival and
background research as well as
excavation. The ASCBNB is looking
for volunteers who are members of the
ASBC to participate in various aspects
of the project.

CONTACT: Julie Cowie,
j-jcowie@telus.net, Colleen Parsley,
cparsley@telus.net

WEB SITE: http://homesites.nisa.net//
asbcnb/

LANGARA COLLEGE
WHEN: May 3 to August 1, 2004

WHERE: Carruthers site (DhRp 11),
Maple Ridge/Pitt Polder Area, B.C.

WHAT: In affiliation with the Katzie
First Nation, research will focus on
historic and prehistoric archaeology in
Katzie traditional territory.

CONTACT: Stan Copp,
scopp@]langara.bc.ca

WEB SITE: www.langara.bc.ca

NORTH ISLAND COLLEGE
WHEN: May 3 to July 18, 2004

WHERE: Tseshaht Reserve #1, Port
Alberni, B.C.

WHAT: A partnership between the
Tseshaht and North Island College, that
will allow Tseshaht and Nuu-chah-
nulth students an opportunity to learn
more about their cultural heritage first-
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hand, and develop and enhance their
skills to aid in their search for
employment.

AN INIVATION: June 21 is Aboriginal
Day, the Tseshaht First Nation invites
everyone to attend a “special day” at
their first ever archaeological
excavation at Tseshaht Reserve #1, Port
Alberni.

CONTACT: Patricia Watts,
patricial1351@shaw.ca (Tseshaht First
Nation), Eric Forgeng,
forgeng@shaw.ca (North Island
College)

WEB SITE: www.tseshaht.com

SECWEPEMC CULTURAL AND
EDUCATION SOCIETY AND
SIMON FRASER UNIVERSITY
WHEN: May 3 to June 18, 2004

WHERE: Secwempemc Heritage Park
site (EeRb 77) on the Kamloops Indian
Reserve, Kamloops, B.C.

WHAT: collaboration between the
Secwempemc First Nation and Simon
Fraser University. Research will focus
on indigenous archaeology to reveal
patterns in prehistoric life ways and
past cultural diversity. The project will
include survey and excavation along
the upper terraces on the north side of
the Thompson River.

CONTACT: Dr. George Nicholas,
nicholas@sfu.ca

WEB SITE: www2.sfu.ca/archaeology

SIMON FRASER UNIVERSITY
WHEN: May 3 to July 30, 2004

WHERE: Central Fraser Valley, B.C.

WHAT: In association with the Sto:lo
First Nation, research will explore
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shifting interactions and changing
social identities among a Coast Salish
group. The project will include survey
and excavation of the McCallum site
near Aggasiz and excavation of pit
houses on Greenwood Island near
Hope. '

CONTACT: Dr. Bob Muir,
bmuir@sfu.ca, Dana Lepofsky,
dlepofsky@sfu.ca

WEB SITE: www2.sfu.ca/archaeology

UNIVERSITY COLLEGE OF
THE CARIBOO
WHEN: May 3 to June 18, 2004

WHERE: Sto:lo Reservation, Fraser
Valley, B.C.

WHAT: In association with Sto:lo
nation, research will focus on the
excavation of an aboriginal pit house
village Greenwood Island, near Hope.

CONTACT: Dr. Catherine Carlson,
ccarlson@cariboo.bc.ca

WEB SITE: www.cariboo.bc.ca

UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN
BRITISH COLUMBIA
WHEN: July 5 to August 27, 2004

WHERE: Bella Coola Valley, Nuxalkm
traditional territory, B.C.

WHAT: collaboration between the
Nuxalk nation and UNBC. The aim of
the project is to bridge the gap between
archaeological research and traditional
knowledge.

CONTACT: Farid Rahemtulla,
farid@unbc.ca, Dr. Philip Hobler,
hobler@sfu.ca

WEB SITE: www.unbc.ca






